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Name: Howard Paper Group, Limited Partnership
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115 Columbia Street
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Mark

Clearmaster
Correct
Howard
Maxopaque
Maxwell
Workwell
Wytek
Brocade
Capitol Bond
Capitol Logo
Permalife
Afton

Blue Ridge
Sulgrave
Shenandoah
Stanparch

SpP

1776

B

Req. No.

593,140
510,852
506,862
1,573,343
507,155
1,569,692
1,574,908
1,385,933
1,103,401
1,272,643
714,413
933,579
932,601
932,601
932,600
933,578
969,649

952,696

Req. Date
07/27/74

- 06/14/89

02/22/89
12/26/89
03/01/89
12/05/89
01/02/90
03/11/86
10/03/78
04/03/84
04/25/81
05/09/72
04/18/72
04/18/72
04/18/72
05/09/72
10/02/73
02/06/73
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Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks = m
Box Assignment - = r‘ﬁ
Washington, DC 20231 H= o
}) .o
Re: Corrective Assignment ;‘—E )

Dear Sir: .

Enclosed is the original copy of the Assignment of
Trademarks for various trademark registrations from the assignor:
Howard Paper Mills, Inc. to the assignee: Howard Paper Group,
Limited Partnership, along with the United States Patent and
Trrademark Office Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

Several of these assignments were recorded against the
incorrect registration number, as follows: the trademark
assignment of MAXOPAQUE should have been recorded against
Registration No. 1,573,343, but was instead erroneously recorded
against Registration No. 799,987 for CANADIAN HEIRLOOM; the
trademark assignment of WORKWELL should have been recorded
against Registration No. 1,569,6927 but was instead erronecusly
recorded against Registration No. 798,266 for WEB SEAL; the '
trademark assignment of BROCADE should have been recorded against
Registration No. 1,385,933; but was instead erroneocusly recorded
against Registration No. 1,385,993 for RY-POL; and the trademark
assignment of WYTEX should have been recorded against
Registration No. 1,574,908, but was instead exronecusly record
against* Registration No. 798,267 for a design mark (all at

Reel/Frame 0824/0863). Please correct your records to remove
these erroneous recordations.

)!HVHBUV%I

hE9 5880mN

Please charge the recording fee of $160.00 (and any other
amounts necessary to effect this correction) against Deposit

. Account No. 17-0055; an additional copy of this letter is
enclosed.

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact me.
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Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

July 1, 1992
page 2

My direct line is (414) 277-5609. Thank you for your assistance
in this matter.

Very truly yours,
QUARLES & BRADY

' :;3%%z49ﬁ13115¢~o4€/
; Marta S. Levine
311/ka
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© 411 East Wisconsin Avenus

Miwaukee. Wisconsin 53202-4497

414/277:5000
FAX 414/277:559)

Attorneys at Law in

Mitwaukee and Madison, Wisconsin

West Paim Beach, Naples and
Fort L auderdale, Flonda
Phoenix, Arizona

Ontober 28, 1991

Cormissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C.

Attn:

Group, Limited Partnership and from Howard Paper Group, Limited

20231

Sirs and Mesdames:

Trademark Assignment Branch

3

Enclosed are Assignments of Registered Trademarks, as set
forth below, from Howard Paper Mills, Inc., to Howard Paper

Partnership to Fox River Paper Company:

:/D |

Mark Reg. No. Req. Date __,' ;:
e
~ Clearmaster 593,140 07/27/74 = 2
Correct 510,852 06/14/89 m =
Howard 506,862 02/22/89 X =
Maxopaque 1,573,343 12/26/89 B, =
Maxwell 507,155 03/01/89 = @
Workwell 1,569,692 12/05/89 o
Wytek 1,574,908 01/02/90 w
Brocade 1,385,933 03/11/86
Capitol Bond 1,103,401 10/03/78
Capitol Logo 1,272,643 04/03/84 ~ B
Permalife 714,413 04/25/81 2 O
Afton 933,579 05/09/72 e oo
Blue Ridge 932,601 ~ 04/18/72 X o
Sulgrave 932,601 04/18/72 5
Shenandoah 932,600 04/18/72 =
Stanparch 933,578 05/09/72
SP 969,649 10/02/73 o
1776 952,696 02/06/73 g
The cost of recording these assignments should be charged to
the account of Quarles & Brady, No. 17-0055, and a duplicate copy
of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.
Please return these assignment documents to the undersigned,
after recording.
6‘7/ P R A I AR A 17 00858 226 40 205,000
8%t 13624
89113713
- ’ ‘- TRADEMARK
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Commissioner of FPatents
O-tober 28, 1991
Page 2

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,
550:81f
Enclosures

~
Robert L. Titl
cc: (w/o Enc.)

Lyle H. Richter, Secretary .
Fox River Paper Company
Patrick M. Ryan, Esqg.

NCormiss
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Howard Paper Mills, Inc. (presently khown as HPM
Investors, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, having its principal
place of business at 115 Columbia Street, Dayton, Ohio 45404,
hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has adopted and used in
its business certain trademarks, and has obtained United States
and Canadian registrations thereof, which marks and registrations
are set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Howard Paper Group, Limited Partnership (presently
known as Harrison Holdings, Limited Partnership), a Delaware
limited partnership, having its principal place of business at
115 Columbia Street, Dayton, Ohio 45404, hereinafter referred to
as the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title anad
interest in and to said trademarks, and in the United States and
Canadian registrations thereof, together with the gopdwill of the
business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar
($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
wHich is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns
and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the
entire right, registrations theresof, as described in Schedule A
attached hereto, and in and to the goodwill of the business in
connection with which said trademarks are used, and all rights
and privileges pertaining to said trademarks, including the right
to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

HYVI-30VYL
G398 h2Bo My

Assignor hereby agrees that it shall render all reasonable
assistance to Assignee, and will, from time to time, execute all
instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or
protect the trademarks and registrations thereof, and to perfect,
the record title of Assignee in and to said trademarks ang
registrations.

MYYH30
8 931 568 0T

The effective date of this assignment is September 9, 1989.%

IN WITNESS EREOF, {pssi nor has hereunto set its hand
and seal this 1 day of S 1 , 1991.

HPM INVESTORS, INC.
(£/k/a HOWARD PAPER MI s INC.)

By ’j}\&,;QU\F-( g, {)\) ACNSS —a g ——

GWENDOLYN -
RoTArY pupuc- “"‘“mm Title: PMS (J&aj‘
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COUNTY OF Ypusmpa oD )

: ) SS:
STATE OF T\ &AM )

On this LY day of Sl C . 1991, before me a
Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally
appeared the above named T \ NS = I ’ who
acknowledged himself to be the of HPM

Investors, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he, as such
rﬁ’ - being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing
instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name
of the corporation by himself as _ fnigulswt— .

Notary Pub

NYVH30VYL

6€ 931 S0 0mt
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SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS
RENEWAL
MARK REQ.NQ, -RAIE COMMENTS QWNER INFRINGEMENT
Clearmaster 593,140 7374 Howard g E
Corrent s10453 1489 Reaswei ia Prossss Howard g
Howard ¢ 24 -2 Resewul in P, 0cems Howard g (&5 |
Masopeque 2 %) /Io-n.. Lapsed; New Howesd = g
< (old sumber Ragistrations in
19) Procems o
Mazweit 507,135 31489 Resewal is Process Howard el
1,569,069 . e
Workwed 7-13-88 Lapsed: New Howard
(old sember . Raghtracions in
300,991) Process -
A mew - o 7-13-88 Lapsed: New Howard
(oid m} Ragistrations ia
5 r,:bs,‘! 3 . Frocess
rocade . 31108 Howare Letwew dated 2/21/99
from Howasd 10 .
Domear Pine Papers =
radera righen v =
: o Bearate = g
that term m &
Capitot Boad 1103401 10358 Howesd > =
Capisot Logo 1272643 4-3-2004 Howssd 2 ﬁ
Howard- o
Caasda NX 150/33%4 6-30-93 (1S yvar resewal) Honasd ~
Permalife Tes13 2001 Howssd
Afvoa 933.57. 5992 Howesd
Btus Ridge 240 PRTY Howard
Sulgzrave 992,600 4-18-92 Howard
Sheandosh 2,502 PRTY Howasd
Sias.parch msn 557 Howase
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